

SF0055S2002

1 Delete the Senate standing committee amendment (SF0055SS001.01/AC)
2 entirely;
3 Delete the Wasserburger second reading amendment (SF0055S2001/A)
4 entirely;
5 Further amend as follows:
6
7 Page 1-line 2 After "practice;" delete balance of
8 line.
9
10 Page 1-line 3 Delete "specified procedures;".
11
12 Page 2-line 1 Before "new" insert "a".
13
14 Page 2-line 2 Delete "subsections" and insert
15 "subsection"; delete "through (e)".
16
17 Page 2-line 3 Delete "as (f) through (j)" and
18 insert "(d) through (g)".
19
20 Page 2-lines 8 through 13 Reinsert all stricken language.
21
22 Page 2-line 14 Reinsert all stricken language;
23 delete "occurs" and insert "This
24 includes:".
25
26 Page 2-lines 15 and 16 Delete entirely.
27
28 Page 3-lines 14 through 21 Delete entirely and insert:
29
30 "(c) Use of a surgery billing code by an optometrist is
31 permitted and shall not by itself be evidence of performing surgery
32 as prohibited by subsection (b) of this section.".
33
34 Pages 4 and 5 Delete entirely and renumber as
35 necessary.
36
37 Page 6-lines 2 through 20 Delete entirely and renumber as
38 necessary.
39
40 Page 6-line 22 Delete "(f)" and insert "(d)".
41
42 Page 7-line 9 Delete "(g)" and insert "(e)".
43
44 Page 8-line 13 Delete "(h)" and insert "(f)".

1
2 Page 8-line 21 Delete "(j)" and insert "(g)".
3
4 Page 9-line 20 After "schedule." Insert "No
5 medication shall be given by
6 injection.".
7
8 Page 14-line 6 Delete "and (d)". ANDERSON